

# Update 11: FGS Ingredients Ltd recalls a number of products containing mustard powder because of undeclared peanuts

FGS Ingredients Ltd is recalling a number of products containing mustard powder because they may contain peanuts. This means these products are a possible health risk for anyone with an allergy to peanuts. These products are sold under several different brand names at several different retail stores.

Update 11 - This recall has been extended to include additional products which have been identified with an asterisk by \*\*

## Product details

### \*\*Favourit Cajun Seasoning

<b>Pack size</b>	40g
<b>Batch code</b>	L24247856 L24262856 L24271856 L24200762 L24176762 L24173762 L24108723 L24117723 L24131723
<b>Best before</b>	February 2026 May 2026 June 2026 July 2026

### \*\*Favourit Hot Curry Powder

<b>Pack size</b>	50g
<b>Batch code</b>	L24208775 L24247775
<b>Best before</b>	April 2026

### Frozen Iceland Takeaway Chinese Style Chicken Curry

<b>Pack size</b>	375g
------------------	------

<b>Best before</b>	28 February 2026
--------------------	------------------

### **SPAR Chicken, Tomato and Basil Pasta Salad**

<b>Pack size</b>	250g
<b>Use by</b>	23 September 2024

### **SPAR Chicken, Honey and Mustard Pasta Salad**

<b>Pack size</b>	250g
<b>Use by</b>	23 September 2024

### **SPAR BLT Sandwich**

<b>Pack size</b>	250g
<b>Use by</b>	18 September 2024

### **SPAR Cheese Savoury Sandwich**

<b>Pack size</b>	163g
<b>Use by</b>	19 September 2024

### **SPAR Chicken Club Sandwich**

<b>Pack size</b>	273g
<b>Use by</b>	18 September 2024

### **SPAR Chicken Caesar Wrap**

<b>Pack size</b>	236g
<b>Use by</b>	19 September 2024

### **SPAR Chicken Mayonnaise Sandwich**

<b>Pack size</b>	179g
<b>Use by</b>	19 September 2024

### **SPAR Chicken Salad Sandwich**

<b>Pack size</b>	214g
<b>Use by</b>	18 September 2024

### **SPAR Chicken and Bacon Sandwich**

<b>Pack size</b>	179g
<b>Use by</b>	19 September 2024

### **SPAR Prawn Mayonnaise Sandwich**

<b>Pack size</b>	168g
<b>Use by</b>	18 September 2024

### **Trailhead Fine Foods Get Jerky BBQ Beef Jerky**

<b>Pack size</b>	40g
------------------	-----

<b>Best before</b>	16 October 2024 14 November 2024 21 November 2024 03 December 2024 17 December 2024 26 December 2024 02 January 2025 08 January 2025 15 January 2025 30 January 2025 06 February 2025 13 February 2025 03 March 2025 16 March 2025
--------------------	--

### SPAR Simply Tuna and Corn Sandwich

<b>Pack size</b>	155g
<b>Use by</b>	18 September 2024

### SPAR Tuna Crunch Roll

<b>Pack size</b>	194g
<b>Use by</b>	18 September 2024

### SPAR Tuna Mayonnaise Sandwich

<b>Pack size</b>	178g
<b>Use by</b>	19 September 2024

### SPAR Tuna Wrap

<b>Pack size</b>	220g
<b>Use by</b>	18 September 2024

### SPAR Cajun Chicken Wrap

<b>Pack size</b>	246g
<b>Use by</b>	18 September 2024

**SPAR Chicken Tikka Wrap**

<b>Pack size</b>	201g
<b>Use by</b>	18 September 2024

**SPAR Hot and Spicy Cheese Wrap**

<b>Pack size</b>	210g
<b>Use by</b>	18 September 2024

**SPAR Sweet Chilli Chicken Wrap**

<b>Pack size</b>	216g
<b>Use by</b>	18 September 2024

**Fazilas Chicken Tender Wrap**

<b>Pack size</b>	256g
<b>Use by</b>	18 September 2024

**Fazilas Chilli Cheese Wrap**

<b>Pack size</b>	236g
<b>Use by</b>	18 September 2024

**Charlie & Ivy's Lemon & Dill Mayonnaise**

<b>Pack size</b>	190g
------------------	------

<b>Best before</b>	28 June 2025 29 August 2025
--------------------	-----------------------------

### **Fazilas Tandoori Chicken Wrap**

<b>Pack size</b>	221g
<b>Use by</b>	18 September 2024

### **Clayton Park BLT**

<b>Pack size</b>	205g
<b>Use by</b>	18 September 2024

### **Clayton Park Cheese Savoury Sandwich**

<b>Pack size</b>	163g
<b>Use by</b>	19 September 2024

### **Clayton Park Chicken Club Sandwich**

<b>Pack size</b>	273g
<b>Use by</b>	18 September 2024

### **Clayton Park Chicken Caesar Wrap**

<b>Pack size</b>	236g
<b>Use by</b>	19 September 2024

### **Clayton Park Chicken Mayonnaise Sandwich**

<b>Pack size</b>	179g
<b>Use by</b>	19 September 2024

### **Clayton Park Chicken Salad Sandwich**

<b>Pack size</b>	214g
<b>Best before</b>	18 September 2024

### **Clayton Park Chicken and Bacon Sandwich**

<b>Pack size</b>	179g
<b>Best before</b>	19 September 2024

### **Clayton Park Prawn Mayonnaise Sandwich**

<b>Pack size</b>	168g
<b>Use by</b>	18 September 2024

### **Clayton Park Simply Tuna Sandwich**

<b>Pack size</b>	178g
<b>Use by</b>	18 September 2024

### **Charlie & Ivy's Lemon & Dill Mayonnaise**

<b>Pack size</b>	1L
<b>Best before</b>	28 June 2025

### **Clayton Park Tuna Crunch Roll**

<b>Pack size</b>	194g
<b>Use by</b>	18 September 2024

### **Clayton Park Tuna Mayonnaise Sandwich**

<b>Pack size</b>	178g
<b>Use by</b>	19 September 2024

### **Clayton Park Tuna Wrap**

<b>Pack size</b>	220g
<b>Use by</b>	18 September 2024

### **Clayton Park Chicken Club Sandwich**

<b>Pack size</b>	273g
<b>Use by</b>	19 September 2024

### **Charlie & Ivy's Horseradish Plant Based Mayonnaise**

<b>Pack size</b>	190g
<b>Best before</b>	03 July 2025

### **Charlie & Ivy's Smoky Paprika, Chilli & Cumin Plant Based Mayonnaise**

<b>Pack size</b>	190g
------------------	------



<b>Best before</b>	09 July 2025
--------------------	--------------

### **Charlie & Ivy's Chipotle Mayonnaise**

<b>Pack size</b>	190g
<b>Best before</b>	15 July 2025 29 August 2025

### **Charlie & Ivy's Mustard & Ale Mayonnaise**

<b>Pack size</b>	190g
<b>Best before</b>	13 August 2025 28 August 2025

### **Charlie & Ivy's Truffle Mayonnaise**

<b>Pack size</b>	190ml
<b>Best before</b>	31 July 2025 09 September 2025

### **Yorkshire Rapeseed Oil Tartare Sauce**

<b>Pack size</b>	190g
<b>Best before</b>	05 January 2025 12 February 2025

### **\*\*Favourit Cajun Seasoning**

<b>Pack size</b>	6 x 500g
<b>Batch code</b>	L24249856 L24270856 L24215765 L24215762 L24165762 L24142723 L24208762 L24166762

<b>Best before</b>	February 2026 May 2026 June 2026 July 2026
--------------------	--

### **Yorkshire Rapeseed Oil Tartare Sauce**

<b>Pack size</b>	1L
<b>Best before</b>	05 January 2025

### **Yorkshire Rapeseed Oil Classic Mayonnaise**

<b>Pack size</b>	300g
<b>Best before</b>	09 July 2025 12 August 2025

### **Yorkshire Rapeseed Oil Classic Mayonnaise**

<b>Pack size</b>	1L
<b>Best before</b>	18 July 2025 12 August 2025

### **Yorkshire Rapeseed Oil Classic Mayonnaise**

<b>Pack size</b>	5kg
<b>Best before</b>	12 August 2025

### **Yorkshire Rapeseed Oil Mustard Mayonnaise**

<b>Pack size</b>	190g
<b>Best before</b>	09 July 2025

### **Yorkshire Rapeseed Oil Plant Based Mayonnaise**

<b>Pack size</b>	190g
<b>Best before</b>	09 July 2025

#### **Yorkshire Rapeseed Oil Oak Smoked Mayonnaise**

<b>Pack size</b>	190g
<b>Best before</b>	15 July 2025

#### **Yorkshire Rapeseed Oil Oak Smoked Mayonnaise**

<b>Pack size</b>	1L
<b>Best before</b>	15 July 2025

#### **Yorkshire Rapeseed Oil Oak Smoked Mayonnaise**

<b>Pack size</b>	5kg
<b>Best before</b>	15 July 2025

#### **Yorkshire Rapeseed Oil Garlic Mayonnaise**

<b>Pack size</b>	190g
<b>Best before</b>	18 July 2025

#### **\*\*Favourit Mild Curry Powder**

<b>Pack size</b>	6 x 500g
<b>Batch code</b>	L24274776

<b>Best before</b>	April 2026
--------------------	------------

### **Yorkshire Rapeseed Oil Garlic Mayonnaise**

<b>Pack size</b>	1L
<b>Best before</b>	18 July 2025

### **Tubby Tom's Bone Sucker**

<b>Pack size</b>	1kg
<b>Best before</b>	July 2025 August 2025

### **Tubby Tom's Bone Sucker**

<b>Pack size</b>	260g
<b>Best before</b>	July 2025 August 2025

### **Tubby Tom's Bone Sucker**

<b>Pack size</b>	15kg
<b>Best before</b>	July 2025

### **Tubby Tom's Bone Sucker**

<b>Pack size</b>	60g
<b>Best before</b>	August 2025

### **Tubby Tom's Buffalo**

<b>Pack size</b>	220g
<b>Best before</b>	July 2025 August 2025

### **Tubby Tom's Buffalo**

<b>Pack size</b>	80g
<b>Best before</b>	July 2025 August 2025

### **Tubby Tom's Buffalo**

<b>Pack size</b>	1kg
<b>Best before</b>	August 2025

### **Tubby Tom's Cherry Bomb**

<b>Pack size</b>	80g
<b>Best before</b>	August 2025 September 2025

### **Tubby Tom's Cherry Bomb**

<b>Pack size</b>	1kg
<b>Best before</b>	August 2025

### **\*\*Favourit Medium Curry Powder**

<b>Pack size</b>	6 x 500g
<b>Batch code</b>	L24212741 L24250741

<b>Best before</b>	March 2026
--------------------	------------

### **Tubby Tom's Cherry Bomb**

<b>Pack size</b>	15kg
<b>Best before</b>	August 2025

### **Tubby Tom's Cherry Bomb**

<b>Pack size</b>	230g
<b>Best before</b>	August 2025 September 2025

### **Tubby Tom's Cowabunga**

<b>Pack size</b>	1kg
<b>Best before</b>	July 2025

### **Tubby Tom's Cowabunga**

<b>Pack size</b>	80g
<b>Best before</b>	July 2025

### **Tubby Tom's Cowabunga**

<b>Pack size</b>	200g
<b>Best before</b>	July 2025 September 2025

### **Tubby Tom's Hognose**

<b>Pack size</b>	80g
<b>Best before</b>	August 2025

### **Tubby Tom's Rattlesnake**

<b>Pack size</b>	70g
<b>Best before</b>	July 2025 August 2025 September 2025

### **Tubby Tom's Rattlesnake**

<b>Pack size</b>	220g
<b>Best before</b>	July 2025 August 2025 September 2025

### **Tubby Tom's Wake the Dead**

<b>Pack size</b>	1kg
<b>Best before</b>	July 2025

### **Tubby Tom's Wake the Dead**

<b>Pack size</b>	70g
<b>Best before</b>	July 2025

### **\*\*Favourit Hot Curry Powder**

<b>Pack size</b>	6 x 500g
<b>Batch code</b>	L24250775 L24206775 L24201775 L24205819

<b>Best before</b>	April 2026
--------------------	------------

### **Tubby Tom's Wake the Dead**

<b>Pack size</b>	190g
<b>Best before</b>	July 2025

### **Tubby Tom's Burnt Peach**

<b>Pack size</b>	2.5L
<b>Best before</b>	February 2026

### **Tubby Tom's Burnt Peach**

<b>Pack size</b>	500ml
<b>Best before</b>	February 2026

### **Tubby Tom's Burnt Peach**

<b>Pack size</b>	275ml
<b>Best before</b>	February 2026

### **Tubby Tom's Mutang**

<b>Pack size</b>	2.5L
<b>Best before</b>	January 2026 February 2026 March 2026

### **Tubby Tom's Mutang**



<b>Pack size</b>	150ml
<b>Best before</b>	January 2026 February 2026

### **Tubby Tom's Mutang**

<b>Pack size</b>	500ml
<b>Best before</b>	January 2026 February 2026 March 2026

### **Tubby Tom's Mutang**

<b>Pack size</b>	250ml
<b>Best before</b>	February 2026

### **Tubby Tom's Texas Drip**

<b>Pack size</b>	2.5L
<b>Best before</b>	February 2026 March 2026

### **Tubby Tom's Texas Drip**

<b>Pack size</b>	500ml
<b>Best before</b>	February 2026 March 2026

### **\*\*Dunnes Stores Mild Curry Powder**

<b>Pack size</b>	36g
<b>Batch code</b>	L24255776 L24254776

<b>Best before</b>	April 2026
--------------------	------------

### **Tubby Tom's Texas Drip**

<b>Pack size</b>	275ml
<b>Best before</b>	February 2026

### **Tubby Tom's War Hog**

<b>Pack size</b>	2.5L
<b>Best before</b>	February 2026

### **Tubby Tom's War Hog**

<b>Pack size</b>	500ml
<b>Best before</b>	February 2026

### **Tubby Tom's War Hog**

<b>Pack size</b>	150ml
<b>Best before</b>	February 2026 March 2026

### **Frozen MYPROTEIN Chicken & Beef Naked Burrito**

<b>Pack size</b>	350g
<b>Best before</b>	17 January 2026

### **Frozen TGI Cajun Chicken Pasta with Chorizo**

<b>Pack size</b>	350g
<b>Best before</b>	14 July 2025 15 July 2025 11 September 2025 12 September 2025

### **Frozen MYPROTEIN Cajun Chicken Pasta**

<b>Pack size</b>	550g
<b>Best before</b>	7 February 2026 8 February 2026 24 March 2026 25 March 2026

### **Frozen BLUE DRAGON Katsu Curry with Rice**

<b>Pack size</b>	400g
<b>Best before</b>	20 February 2026 21 February 2026

### **Thiccc Sauce Meat Candy**

<b>Pack size</b>	150ml
<b>Best before</b>	25 July 2025 29 August 2025 12 September 2025

### **Thiccc Sauce BBQ Sriracha**

<b>Pack size</b>	200ml
<b>Best before</b>	14 May 2025

### **\*\*Dunnes Stores Cajun Seasoning**

<b>Pack size</b>	35g
------------------	-----

<b>Batch code</b>	L24101723 L24114723 L24152762 L24155762 L24169762 L24200762 L24233856 L24243856 L24262856 L24263856 L24264856 L24274856 L24212765
<b>Best before</b>	February 2026 May 2026 June 2026 July 2026

### Green Cuisine Mustard Powder

<b>Pack size</b>	40g
<b>Best before</b>	07 April 2026 21 April 2026 25 April 2026 27 April 2026 04 May 2026 30 May 2026 01 June 2026 06 June 2026 13 June 2026 29 June 2026 25 July 2026 10 August 2026 25 August 2026 29 August 2026 26 September 2026 20 April 2027 31 April 2027 15 May 2027 16 May 2027 15 June 2027 22 June 2027 07 July 2027 16 August 2027 13 September 2027

### Trailhead Fine Foods Get Jerky - BBQ Beef Jerky

<b>Pack size</b>	40g
<b>Best before</b>	03 December 2024 17 December 2024 26 December 2024

### Tim Horton's BBQ Sauce dip

<b>Pack size</b>	25g
<b>Best before</b>	January 2025

### Fireaway BBQ Sauce Dip Pot

<b>Pack size</b>	25g
<b>Best before</b>	31 December 2024

### Wisely Well Macaroni Cheese

<b>Pack size</b>	270g
<b>Best before</b>	26 February 2025

### Parsley Box Macaroni Cheese

<b>Pack size</b>	270g
<b>Best before</b>	22 March 2025 28 March 2025 18 April 2025 26 April 2025

### Diet Chef Macaroni Cheese

<b>Pack size</b>	270g
<b>Best before</b>	27 February 2025 26 April 2025 28 May 2025

### Jane Plan Macaroni Cheese

<b>Pack size</b>	270g
<b>Best before</b>	10 June 2025 23 July 2025

### En Route Macaroni Cheese

<b>Pack size</b>	270g
<b>Best before</b>	06 September 2024 11 October 2024 13 October 2024 27 October 2024 07 November 2024 10 November 2024 07 December 2024

### Carlos Takeaway Garlic & Herb Dip

<b>Pack size</b>	100g
<b>Best before</b>	19 November 2024 26 November 2024 02 December 2024

### **\*\*Dunnes Stores Medium Madras Curry Powder**

<b>Pack size</b>	36g
<b>Batch code</b>	L24222741 L24225741 L24254741
<b>Best before</b>	May 2026

### **Harvester BBQ Sauce**

<b>Pack size</b>	320ml
<b>Best before</b>	09 January 2026 16 January 2026 22 January 2026 16 February 2026

### **Pro-Cook Macaroni Cheese**

<b>Pack size</b>	400g
<b>Use by</b>	All dates up to and including 29th October 2024

### **Spar Macaroni Cheese**

<b>Pack size</b>	400g
<b>Use by</b>	All dates up to and including 26th October 2024

### **Jack's Macaroni Cheese**

<b>Pack size</b>	400g
------------------	------

<b>Use by</b>	All dates up to and including 26th October 2024
---------------	---

### **Dominos The Big Dip – Garlic & Herb**

<b>Pack size</b>	100g
<b>Use by</b>	All products provided prior to 15 September 2024

### **Dominos Garlic & Herb Dip**

<b>Pack size</b>	25g
<b>Use by</b>	All products provided prior to 15 September 2024

### **Dominos Honey & Mustard Dip**

<b>Pack size</b>	25g
<b>Use by</b>	All products provided prior to 15 September 2024

### **Jack's Egg Mayonnaise Deli Filler**

<b>Pack size</b>	200g
<b>Use by</b>	All dates from 13 September 2024 until 28 September 2024

### **Jack's Potato Salad**

<b>Pack size</b>	225g
<b>Use by</b>	All dates from 13 September 2024 until 28 September 2024

### **Jack's Cheese & Onion Deli Filler**

<b>Pack size</b>	200g
<b>Use by</b>	All dates from 13 September 2024 until 28 September 2024

**\*\*Dunnes Stores Hot Curry Powder**

<b>Pack size</b>	36g
<b>Batch code</b>	L24254819
<b>Best before</b>	April 2026

**Jack's Coronation Chicken Deli Filler**

<b>Pack size</b>	200g
<b>Use by</b>	All dates from 13 September 2024 until 28 September 2024

**SPAR Coleslaw**

<b>Pack size</b>	250g
<b>Use by</b>	24 September 2024

**SPAR Chicken and Bacon Sandwich Filler**

<b>Pack size</b>	220g
<b>Use by</b>	22 September 2024

**SPAR Tuna and Sweetcorn Sandwich Filler**

<b>Pack size</b>	220g
------------------	------



<b>Use by</b>	26 September 2024
---------------	-------------------

### **SPAR Cheese and Onion Sandwich Filler**

<b>Pack size</b>	220g
<b>Use by</b>	26 September 2024

### **SPAR Onion and Garlic Dip**

<b>Pack size</b>	170g
<b>Use by</b>	08 October 2024

### **SPAR Sour Cream and Chive Dip**

<b>Pack size</b>	170g
<b>Use by</b>	08 October 2024

### **SPAR Coleslaw**

<b>Pack size</b>	1kg
<b>Use by</b>	19 September 2024

### **SPAR Tuna and Corn Pasta Salad**

<b>Pack size</b>	250g
<b>Use by</b>	24 September 2024

### **SPAR Chicken and Bacon Pasta Salad**

<b>Pack size</b>	250g
<b>Use by</b>	21 September 2024

## Risk statement

**Allergen(s):** Peanuts

These products may contain peanut making them a possible health risk for anyone with an allergy to peanuts.

## Action taken by the company

FGS Ingredients Ltd is recalling the above products and have been advised to contact the relevant allergy support organisations, which will tell their members about the recall. These products are sold under several different brand names at several different retail stores. Point of sale notices will be displayed where the products were sold. These notices explain to customers why the products are being recalled and tell them what to do if they have bought the products.

PDF

[Gweld Customer Notice: Carlos Takeaway Garlic and Herb Dip as pdf\(Open in a new window\)](#)

(177.1 KB)

PDF

[Gweld Customer Notice: Trailhead Fine Foods Get Jerky BBQ Beef Jerky as pdf\(Open in a new window\)](#) (53.89 KB)

PDF

[Gweld Customer Notice: Iceland Takeaway Chicken Curry as pdf\(Open in a new window\)](#) (227.84

KB)

PDF

[Gweld Customer Notice: Favourit Cajun Seasoning, Favourit Mild Curry Powder, Favourit Medium Curry, Favourit Hot Curry as pdf\(Open in a new window\)](#) (148.92 KB)

PDF

[Gweld Customer Notice: Favourit Cajun Seasoning and Favourit Hot Curry Powder as pdf\(Open in a new window\)](#) (133.95 KB)

PDF

[Gweld Customer Notice: Dunnes Mild Curry Powder, Dunnes Cajun Seasoning, Dunnes Medium Madras Curry Powder, Dunnes Hot Curry Powder as pdf\(Open in a new window\)](#) (280.45 KB)

PDF

[Gweld Customer Notice: Domino's Garlic & Herb Dip \(100g & 25g\) and Honey and Mustard Dip as pdf\(Open in a new window\)](#) (146.5 KB)

PDF

[Gweld Customer Notice: Harvester BBQ Sauce as pdf\(Open in a new window\)](#) (184.25 KB)

PDF

[Gweld Customer Notice: Jack's Cheese and Onion Deli Filler, Coronation Chicken Deli Filler, Egg Mayonnaise Deli Filler, and Potato Salad as pdf\(Open in a new window\)](#) (310.71 KB)

PDF

[Gweld Customer Notice: Pro-cook Macaroni Cheese as pdf\(Open in a new window\)](#) (388.98 KB)

PDF

[Gweld Customer Notice: Fireaway BBQ Sauce Dip Pot as pdf\(Open in a new window\)](#) (200.97

KB)

PDF

[Gweld Customer notice: Jack's Macaroni Cheese as pdf\(Open in a new window\)](#) (227.55 KB)

PDF

[Gweld Customer Notice: Tim Horton's BBQ Sauce Dip as pdf\(Open in a new window\)](#) (170.12

KB)

PDF

[Gweld Customer Notice: Green Cuisine Mustard Powder as pdf\(Open in a new window\)](#) (227.32

KB)

## Our advice to consumers

If you have bought any of the above products and have an allergy to peanuts, do not eat them. Instead, please follow the advice as mentioned in the attached notices.

## Related alerts

- [FSA-AA-42-2024-update-12: Update 12 FGS Ingredients Ltd recalls a number of products containing mustard powder because of undeclared peanuts](#)

## About allergy alerts

Sometimes there will be a problem with a food product that means it should not be sold. Then it might be 'withdrawn' (taken off the shelves) or 'recalled' (when customers are asked to return the product). Sometimes foods have to be withdrawn or recalled if there is a risk to consumers because the allergy labelling is missing or incorrect or if there is any other food allergy risk. When there is a food allergy risk, the FSA will issue an Allergy Alert.

Ref: FSA-AA-42-2024-update-11

[Tanysgrifio i newyddion a rhybuddion](#)